Developer Overhead 372,636$   Total Debt and Tax Credit Sources 4,712,575$
Developer Fee 372,636$   Fundrasing and Subsidies 3,543,450$

Total Development Uses 746$   /SF 8,256,025$   Total Development Sources 8,256,025$

Building Valuation Permanent Loan Take-out at Stabilization - Month 3 Occupancy
Capitalization Rate 7.00% Financing Costs 415,664$

Federal Investor Return - Reserve Restricted 57,834$
Developed Building Value 1,441,873$   HBI OH 4.51% TDC 372,636$

HBI Development Fee 4.51% TDC 372,636$
Cash Flow to HBI State Historic Tax Credit Proceeds (504,000)$
Year 1 HBI Cash Flow 9,156$   Federal Historic Tax Credits (629,000)$
Year 2 HBI Cash Flow 12,367$   New Market Tax Credit Proceeds (2,560,000)$
Year 3 HBI Cash Flow 15,682$   Permanent Debt (1,019,575)$
Project IRR -9.3% Gap or (Surplus) 1,220,501$

NAWN FACTORY DEVELOPMENT PROFORMA
10 Year Discounted Cash flow

2/19/2020
Schedule Development Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6 Year 7 Year 8 Year 9 Year 10

OPERATING CASH FLOW
Gross Rental Income

Office and Retail (Blended) A 171,032$   176,162$   181,447$   186,891$   192,497$   198,272$   204,221$   210,347$   216,658$   223,157$
Reimbursable Expenses and Other Income A

Commercial Reimbursable Expenses A -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
Commercial Tax and Insurance Increases A -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
Leasehold Improvement Payments A -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

Total Gross Income 171,032$   176,162$   181,447$   186,891$   192,497$   198,272$   204,221$   210,347$   216,658$   223,157$
Vacancy and Credit Loss 5.00% (8,552)$   (8,808)$   (9,072)$   (9,345)$   (9,625)$   (9,914)$   (10,211)$   (10,517)$   (10,833)$   (11,158)$

Effective Gross Income B 162,480$   167,354$   172,375$   177,546$   182,873$   188,359$   194,010$   199,830$   205,825$   211,999$
Annual Operating Expenses B (61,549)$   (63,088)$   (64,665)$   (66,281)$   (67,938)$   (69,637)$   (71,378)$   (73,162)$   (74,991)$   (76,866)$

NET OPERATING INCOME -$   100,931$   104,267$   107,710$   111,265$   114,934$   118,722$   122,632$   126,668$   130,833$   135,133$

RESERVES
Capital Reserves B (5,000)$   (5,125)$   (5,253)$   (5,384)$   (5,519)$   (5,657)$   (5,798)$   (5,943)$   (6,092)$   (6,244)$
CASH FLOW BEFORE DEBT -$   95,931$   99,142$   102,457$   105,880$   109,415$   113,065$   116,833$   120,724$   124,741$   128,889$

PERMANENT DEBT CASH FLOW C 1,081,405$   (86,775)$   (86,775)$   (86,775)$   (86,775)$   (86,775)$   (86,775)$   (86,775)$   (86,775)$   (86,775)$   (86,775)$

FEDERAL TAX CREDIT INVESTOR CASH FLOW D 629,000$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

STATE TAX CREDIT INVESTOR CASH FLOW D 504,000$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

Gap Funding Required from Developer D -$

DEVELOPMENT CAPITAL CASH FLOW
Acquisition Costs E (200)$
Total Soft Costs With Contingency E (1,646,614)$